iii) For properties facing Local Streets, the front setback (“C”) 25 
shall be observed instead of the build-to zone. 26 

Figure 5 Setbacks and Build-To Zones 

1. Minimum building lot size.  The minimum lot of building site area for each 1 
commercial building shall be sixteen thousand (16,000) square feet and have a width 2 
of not less than eighty (80) feet measured at the front and rear lot lines and at the 3 
front building line.  4 

2. Maximum lot coverage.  Main and accessory buildings shall cover no more than 5 
thirty-five (35) percent of the total lot area.

[...]

design capacity of the facility  

Retail stores and personal 
service establishments except as 
otherwise specified herein  

One (1) per two hundred (200) square feet of retail floor 
space  

Shopping centers containing five 
(5) or more stores, or fifteen 
thousand (15,000) square feet of 
building  

There shall be a ratio of four (4) square feet of parking 
(including driveways required for ingress and egress and 
circulation) to each one (1) square foot of retail floor 
space  

Time shares  Off-street parking regulations. For each time-share unit 
structure, there shall be provided two (2) or more parking 
spaces measuring at least nine (9) feet by eighteen (18) 
feet (one hundred sixty-two (162) square feet) each, in 
accordance with the following formula: Two (2) such 
spaces shall be provided for each dwelling unit 
containing not more than two (2) bedrooms, and two and 
one-half (2½) of such spaces shall be provided for each 
dwelling unit containing three (3) or more bedrooms,

[...]

each shall require sixty (60) off-street parking spaces; 
sixty (60) dwelling units containing two (2) bedrooms 
each shall require ninety (90) off-street parking spaces; 
and ninety (90) dwelling units containing two (2) 
bedrooms each shall require one hundred thirty-five 
(135) off-street parking spaces).  

Auditoriums and places of 
assembly without fixed seats  

One (1) per three (3) people based on the maximum 
design capacity of the structure  

Veterinary establishments  Five (5) spaces per veterinarian based on the maximum

[...]

required off-street parking requires the building of a parking lot, and 5 
wherever a parking lot is built, such parking lot shall be laid out, constructed 6 
and maintained in accordance with the following regulations:  7 

1. Each parking space shall measure at least nine (9) feet by eighteen (18) 8 
feet (one hundred sixty-two (162) square feet) and shall be a definitely 9 
designated and marked stall adequate for one (1) motor vehicle.  10 

2. All areas devoted to permanent off-street parking as required under 11 
this section shall be built in accordance with specifications for streets 12